BTCESD#1
2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD |  EVFD

MVFD |

FR1

Budget

m:am_mn

Incoms

Budget wm_nmﬁ

Income

Tax Révenue

Bastrop Central Appraisal Dist

|BCAD - Taxes

1,383,044.00

Travis Co Central Appraisal Dist

ITCAD - Taxes

210,670.00

Total Tax Revenue

1,593,714.00

| 1] ]

Tax Refund

Bastrop County

Tax Refund - Gther

Other Inc

Bastrop Central Appraisal Dist

Travis County ESD#13

30,000.00

Fire Recovery

Misc income

Interest Inc

Insurance Refund/Reimbursement

Tota

Expected Income

1,623,714.00

Final Approved Budget for 2020-2021

100 Operations - Fire Fighting

100.1 Fire Hose

100.11 EVFD

3,5600.00

100.12 MVFD

12,000.00

100.2 Hand Tools

100.21 EVFD

2,000.00

100.22 MVFD

1,600.60

100.3 Nozzles and Valves
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BTCESD#1

2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

EVFD

MVFD

FR1

mz..mm.wn

Budget

memm_ﬂ.;

maawlmw

100.31 EVFD

3,000.00

100.32 MVFD

4,000.00

100.4 Foam

100.41 EVFD

5,500.00

100.42 MVFD

1,200.00

100.5 Protective Clothing

100.51 EVFD

25,000.00

100.52 MVFD

20,000.00

100.6 Janitorial supplies

100.61 EVFD

500.00

100.62 MVFD

600.00

100.62A MVFD - Cleaning

1,300.00

100.7 Uniforms/Badges

100.711A EVFD

2,000.60

100.72 MVFD

4,600.00

100.8 bwwvwwmzﬁwvmam

100.81 EVFD

300.00

100.82 MVFD

300.00

100.9 Misc Equip/Appliances

100.91 EVFD - Other

5,0600.00

100.92 MVFD

3,000.00

100.10 Rehab supplies

109.161 EVFD

500.00

100.102 MVFD

1,500.00

| |

2008 Equipment & Bldg Minc

200.1 Gas Konitoring

srvef omemsetar frus bime

[200.11 EVFD

2,300.00

200.2 Extinguishers

|200.21 EVFD

1,000.60
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BTCESD#1
2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD | EVFD | MVFD | FR1

Budget Budgset mzummn Budgst

200.22 MVFD 1,000.00

260.3 SCBA/Compressor -

200.31 EVFD - Cerfifications 2,000.00

200.32 EVFD - Cascade ) 3,000.00

200.33 MVFD - Certifications 3,000.00

200.4 Thermal Imaging Camera

200.41 EVFD 200.60

200.42 MVFD 8,500.00

200.5 Overhead doors

200.51 EVFD 4,500.00

200.52 MVFD B 2,000.00

200.6 HVAC Replacement/Repairs

200.61EVFD ,  750.00

200.62 MVFED 1,000.80

i
200.7 lce Makers Mntc/Repairs

200.71 EVFD 750.00

200.72 MVFD 600.00

200.8 General Building Mntc ) ]

200.81 EVFD 12,060.00

200.82 MVFD 3,500.00

200.9 Misc equipment repair

200.91 EVFD 4,500.0C

1200.911 EVFD Generator Mntc

200.92 MVFD

200.521 MVFD -Generator Mnte ‘ 1,200.00

200.922 MVFD ~ Other 1,0600.60

300 Fieet Maintenance

300.1 Apparatus Batteries

|300.11 EVFD 2,6060.00

Page 3 of 11



BTCESD#1

2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

EVFD

MVFD

FR1 W

Budget

- Budget

mmummn

Budget |

300.12 MVFD

1,500.00

300.2 Fuel and Lube

JE——

300.21 EVFD

8,000.00

300.22 MVFD

4,600.60

300.3 Tires

300.31 EVFD

6.000.00

300.32 MVFD

4,000.00

300.4 Certifications-Pump, efc

300.411 EVFD Apparatus Pumps

6,G06.00

300.412 EVFD Rescue Tool Certs

300.421 MVFD

6,000.00

300.422 MVFD RescueTool Certs

2,000.00

300.51 EVFD

10,000.00

300.52 MVFD

3,000.00

300.6 Mechanical Costs-labor

300.61 EVFD

24,000.00

300.62 MVFD

4,000.00

300.7 Fleet Inspections

300.71 EVFD

250.00

300.72 MVFD

150.00

300.8 General Maintenance

300.82 MVFD

5,000.00

L1 _

400 Administration

400.1 Legal Fees

400.11 EVFD

2,000.00

400.12 MVFD

500.00

400.13 ESD

|400.131 - Atty fees

30,000.00
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BTCESD#1

2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

i

EVFD

MVFD

FR1

Budget

Budget

wmammﬂ

mramﬁ

400.132 - Election {every 2yrs)

16,000.00

400.133 - Legal Notices

1,000.00

400.2 Audit Services

400.21 m.Snmv Audit

2,000.00

400.22 MVFD - Audit

2,000.00

400.23 ESD - bﬂ&ﬁ

§,500.00

400.3 mﬁomewv.nm

400,31 EVFD

400.311 EVFD (ADP)

2,500.00

400,312 EVFD {CPA}

1,200,600

400.33 ESD

400.00

400.4 Office General

A@o 41 Software

400.411 EVFD

7,500.00

400.411A ERS Reporting

1,420,00

400.411B ERS CAD Integration

1,750.00

Abm 411 EVFD - Other

400.412 MVFD

400.412 MVFD - Other

1,500.00

400.412A ERS Reporting

1,000.00

400.412B ERS CAD Integration

1,500.00

400.412C ERS Training {new acct)

200.00

400.413 ESD

3,000.00

400.42 Gffice supplies/equipmen

400.421 EVFD

1,500.00

400.421A EVFD - Copier (NEW)

2,000.00

400.422 MVFD

1,500.00

400.423 ESD

4,500.00

400.43 Postage & mwmuﬁ_zn

1400.432 MVFD
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BTCESD#1
2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

EVFD

MVFD

FR1

Budget

Budget

Wmmm%

Budget

400.433 ESD

500.00

400, .ﬁ General Mntc & Repair

400.441 ESD

460.00

400.442 ESD Janitorial (NEW)

4,000.00

400.5 Insurance

400.51 <m:§m insurance

21,000.00

400,52 Worker's Comp Insurance

400.521 WorkerComp st mmmuozu

8,0G0.00

400.522 Worker Comp other

8,000.00

400.53 Accident & Sickness Insy

8,500.00

400.54 Liability & Property Ins

24,000.00

400.86 Fire Chief Stipend

400.61 EVFD

15,000.00

400.62 MVFD

9,000.00

400.7 Nileage mm.ﬁwuﬁmamn»

400.71 EVFD

70,000.00

400.72 MVFD

6,000.00

400.8 Personnel Cost - Adm,etc

406,10 Personnel Cost FICA

1,200.00

1,000.00

15,000.00

#mo.mmc EVFD Fire Prevention

400.83 Admn Asst

400.831 EVFD

4008311 Admin Asst

22,600.00

400.8312 employer liability

4,000.00

400.832 MVFD Admin Asst

7,060.00

409.833 ESD Admin Asst

11,000.00

400.84 EVFD Station Labor

1,500.00

400.85 MVFD Station Labor

2,500.00

400.9 SFFMA Dues

1400.911 EVFD Dues

2,500.00
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BTCESD#1

2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

EVFD

MVFD

FR1

Budget

lmsmwﬁ

Budget

400.912 EVFD Ceriifications

2,000.00 |

Budget

400.621 gSﬂU Bues

2,000.00

400.922 gﬁﬁ Certifications

500.00

400.11 Lab - Health  Screening

1460111 EVFD

2,000.00

400.12 Awards v«ommmﬁ

|400.121 EVFD

2,500.00

400.15 Tax Services (ESD only}

400,151 Appraisal District

16,000.00

4040.152 Tax Qo__monon Service

400.1521 County collection fees

400.1521A McCreary -atty fees

4,000.00

400.1521B Bastrop Co Parcels

30,600.00 |

400.186 Dispatch fund (ESD only)

400.162 - 800 Radios user fees

35,000.00

400.164 Active 911 - EVFD

1,000.00

400.165 Active 811 - MVFD

$00.00

| |

500 First Responders

500.1 Medical Supplies

500.11 csmﬁcgmwmmmmmm

2,000.00

500.12 vm«mcum* Protective Gear

2,500.00

500.13 gm&mm_ Supplies other

8,000.00

500.2 Recertification Fees

$00.00

500.3 Dues/Subscriptions

0.00

560.4 First Responders Training

2,600.00

500.5 Lab Work {personnel}

150.00

500.6 Rehab supplies

800.00

500.7 Computers/Software

0.00

500.8 Capital AWACS - page serv

1,000.00
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BTCESD#1
2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD EVFD MVFD FR1
) Budget Budget Budget Budget
500. .9 Radio/Handheld sets N B | .
500.92 FR1 Radios {new) ! 5,000.00
500.93 FR1 Batteries _ 500.00
500.94 FR1 Repairs _ 300.00
500.10 EVFD 1st Responder reimb _
1500.101 1st responder salaries 160,500.00
500.102 Employee Insurance
500.192A Health - BCBS 21,000.00 |
500.102B Dental
__1500.102¢C Vision
200.102 Employee mmm:wmuﬁm QOther . i 258.00
500.105 PTO i | 13,000.00
500.106 Retirement (New) | 6,000.60
500.103 Employee Other (CS)
500.104 Texas Workforce Comm
500.11 1st responders - MISC
500. :m Fumiture/Appliances . 5,000.00
500.11C Janitorial §00.00
560.11D Office Supplies ) 900.00
500.12 FR1 Vehicle
500.121 Fuel 4,000.00
500. 122 Maintenance _ 3,000.60
500.123 Batteries, tires, supplies ) 2,000,00
500.14 FR1 SFFMA dues ) 300.00
500.15 FR1 Vol reimb mileage 2,000.00
500.16 FR1 ESO Solutions 1,000.00
500.17 BCFRA - Aide g 7,500.00

L1

600 Travel & Training

_mmo 1 A&K Fire School{not used)
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BTCESD#1

2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

EVFD

MVFD

FR1

Budget

Budget

Budget

Budget

600.5 Travel/Training Expenses

600,51 EVFD

600.511 Training Expense

§,000.00

600.512 Training Reimbursement

8,000.00

600.52 MVFD

600.521 Training Expense

8,0060.00

600.522 Training Reimbursement

6,000.00

600.53 ESD

momuﬂww SafeD Membership

1,200.00

600.532 Training o

5,000.00

600.533 ESD Board Misc Expenses

4,500.00

|

700 Communications

700.1 Radics/Pagers - New

700.11 EVFD

20,000.00

700.12 MVFD

20,000.00

700.2 Comm Supplies/Equip

700.21 EVFD

1,500.00

700.22 MVFD

750.00

700.3 Radio Repairs

700.31 EVFD

1,000.00

700.32 MVFD

500.00

700.6 Radio Tower/Conn (ESD)

1,000.00

L L]

800 Fire Prevention

800.1 maﬁvmmmmg.m..nm..mmmm

800.11 EVFD

2,060.00

800.12 MVFD

3,600.00

|

1000 Utilities
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BTCESDi#

2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD

EVFD

MVFD

FR1

_
Budget T

Budget

Budget

Budget

1000.1 Water-Sewer

1000.11 EVFD

2,000.00

1000.12 MVFD

18600.121 Burgh's Septic

600.00

1000.122 MVFD Station

~800.00

1000.13ESD

1,000.00 |

1600.2 Electricity

b

1000.21 EVFD

11,000.00

1000.22 MVFD

6,100.00

1000.23 ESD

—.1,800.00

1000.3 Gas

1000.31 EVFD

2,500.00

1000.31A_EVFD new addition

1,000.00

1000.32 MVFD

4,060.00

1000.4 Trash Pickup

11000.41 EVFD

2,500.00

1000.5 Telephone/internet

1000.51 EVFD

1000.511 EVFD - Other

$,000.00

1000.512 EVFD - Cable

2,665.00

10600.52 MVFD

3,500.00

1100053 ESD

2,000.00

.Mmcw.mh FR1 @:cmm

1,800.00

L]

1100 Capital Outlay

1100.42 EVFD - Dryer [new acct)

8.985.00

| _

1200.1 Debt Service Pmt Acct

1200.17 New Addition Principal

32,000,00

1200.17A New Addldon Interest

20,000.00
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- BTCESD#1
2020-2021 APPROVED BUDGET

ESD EVFD NMVFD FR1
. Budget Budget :Imcm_mmn Budget
1200.18 New Trucks(3} Principal ) . 58,500.00 _ o
1200.18A Interest ‘ 15,000.00 1 ) _
TOTAL WORKING BUDGET 375,000.00 wm@uw@mb,miw 189,360.00 | 266,300.00 | 1 +189,805.00
New Station Fund (new acct# to be assigned) 256,000.00 .
New ESD Equipment fund {new acct # to be assigned) 160,000.00 )
COMBINED TOTAL BUDGET 725,000.00 | 359,205.00 | 189,300.00 | 266,300.00 1,539,805.00
The 2020-2021 Budget for Bastrop Travis Counties #1 was approved on: 3
N

Date

i President

Secretary
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